



GTIN CODE: 00071421016802  
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 68079  
PRODUCT CODE: 10000001880

AdvancePierre™ Fully Cooked Egg & Cheese on a Whole Grain Bun, 2.36oz

Storage Method

**Frozen**

Cook Method

**BAKE**

**Convection**

**Microwave**

- Easy Preparation just heat and serve.
  - Individually Wrapped
  - perfect for breakfast in the classroom or grab and go convenience.
  - Great for Children
  - CN labeled.
-

## Serving suggestions

Individually wrapped Egg & Cheese Sandwiches on a Whole Grain Roll. Just heat and serve for a perfect breakfast grab and go option.

## Storage

### SHELF LIFE

270 Days

### STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM

0 °F

### STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM

0 °F

### STORAGE METHOD

Frozen

## Preparation

### BAKE:

Conventional Oven From thawed state, leave in oven ready film. Do not open. Preheat oven to 275 degrees f. Bake for 15-17 minutes.

### CONVECTION:

Convection Oven From thawed state, leave in oven ready film. Do not open. Preheat oven to 275 degrees f. Bake for 15-17 minutes.

### MICROWAVE:

Microwave From thawed state, leave in oven ready film. Do not open. Heat on high for 30-40 seconds.

## Packaging information

### MASTER CASE

CUBE 1.3019

GROSS WEIGHT 16.0338 lbs

HEIGHT 10.6875

LENGTH 15.8125

NET WEIGHT 14.69

WIDTH 13.3125

### PALLET

HI 6

TI 8

## More about this item

A delicious Whole Grain Breakfast Sandwich with Egg and Cheese for a great breakfast option in the cafeteria or in the classroom.

## Ingredients

FULLY BAKED WHOLE GRAIN ROLL: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Sugar. Contains 2% Or Less Of: Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Soybean Oil, Salt, Monoglycerides With Ascorbic Acid And Citric Acid (Antioxidants), Fumaric Acid, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Wheat Starch, Ascorbic Acid. EGG PATTY: Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Whey Solids, Salt, Nonfat Dried Milk, Citric Acid. Sharp Pasteurized Process American Cheese: Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of Cheese Culture, Citric Acid, Color Added, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Soy Lecithin, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate

## ALLERGENS

[Eggs](#), [Milk](#), [Soy](#), [Wheat](#)

## Nutritional information

### NUTRITION FACTS

100 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 66g

Amount Per Serving

**Calories**

**150**

Daily Value % \*

**Total Fat** 6g **8%**

Saturated Fat 2g **10%**

Trans Fat 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 1g

**Cholesterol** 65mg **22%**

**Sodium** 270mg **12%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 19g **7%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Total Sugars 4g

Includes 3g Added Sugars **6%**

**Protein** 6g

Vitamin A **0%**

Vitamin C 0mg **0%**

Vitamin D 0.4mcg **2%**

Calcium 70mg **3%**

Iron 1.2mg **6%**

Potassium 110mg **2%**

### CN LABEL NUMBERS

098425

### CN STATEMENT

ONE 2.35 OZ FULLY COOKED EGG AND CHEESE SANDWICH ON A WHOLE GRAIN ROLL PROVIDES 0.75 OZ EQUIVALENT MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1.25 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR CHILD NUTRITIONAL MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS.

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email

[CustomerRelations@tyson.com](mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com)

Need help? Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.